             Unamplified Pressure Sensor Series                                  V2.4/20251007
XGZP170_DataSheet_EN_V2.4                        www.CFSensor.com
1 / 7
XGZP170 PRESSURE SENSOR
FEATURES
■ Range: 0～100…2000kPaA
■ MEMS technology, Solid-state reliability
■ Fluorosilicone gel die coat

NOTE: FOOTPRINT LAYOUT FOR REFERENCE ONLY
CONTACT CFSENSOR FOR ABOVE FILE IF REQUIRED
ORDER GUIDE
XGZP170 Piezo-resistive Pressure Sensor
Code Range 100kPa=0.1mKp=750mmHg=10MH2O≈1bar≈14.5PSI
101A 0～100kPa
701A 0～700kPa
202A 0～2000kPa
XGZP170   701A                                 the whole spec.
Pin 2 4 6 8 1,3,5,7
Definition Vo+ GND Vo- Vs+ NC
Symbol Vs+ GND Vo+ Vo-
Definition Power + Power - Output + Output -
             Unamplified Pressure Sensor Series                                  V2.5/20250821
XGZP170_DataSheet_EN_V2.5                        www.CFSensor.com 4 / 7
RECOMMENDED PRODUCTS
Another sensors at right place is calibrated with amplified
analog output signal.
It temperature compensted with customtized pressure range and
input/output parameter, which can be applied in project directly.
Please contact us more information information.                                  XGZP6878
PACKING INFORMATION
Tube Packing：
Packing  Plastic Tube Inner Box Note
Quantity 100PCS per tube 17000pcs(170pcs tube) Anti-static bag
Tape&Reel(unit:mm):
Standard Quantity: 400pcs/Reel→Inner Box: 2Reels (800pcs)→Outer Box: 24 Reels(9600pcs)
Note:  1, Unless otherwise requested, the default packing method is Tube Packing.
      2, The packing size may be not quite same with above for other different quantity and samples.
             Unamplified Pressure Sensor Series                                  V2.5/20250821
XGZP170_DataSheet_EN_V2.5                        www.CFSensor.com 5 / 7
OVERALL NOTES
Unless otherwise specified, following notes are general attention or presentation for all products from CFSensor.
Mounting
The following steps is for transmitting the air pressure to sensor after sensor soldering on PCB.
▼ For some sensors that come with inlet tube, select the flexible pipe to suit the pressure inlet that is firm enough to
prevent the pressure leaks.
▼ Atmosphere hole (for Gauge type sensors) and Inlet pipe/hole can’t be blocked with gel or glue etc,..
▼ Avoiding excessive external force operation
Soldering
Due to its small size, the thermal capacity of the pressure sensor is low. Therefore, take steps to minimize the effects of
external heat. Damage and changes to characteristics may occur due to heat deformation. Use a non-corrosive resin type of
flux. Since the pressure sensor is exposed to the atmosphere, do not allow flux to enter inside.
▼ Manual soldering
☉Raise the temperature of the soldering tip between 260 and 300°C/500 and 572°F (30 W) and solder within 5 seconds.
☉The sensor output may vary if the load is applied on the terminal during soldering.
☉Keep the soldering tip clean.
▼DIP soldering (DIP Terminal)
☉Keep the temperature of the DIP solder tank below 260°C/500 and solder within 5 seconds.
☉To avoid heat deformation, do not perform DIP soldering when mounting on the PCB which has a small thermal capacity.